PLEASE CONSULT THE AIRBORN WEBSITE FOR THE LATEST REVISION OF THIS DOCUMENT PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY DESIGN WORK.
(512) 863-5585
CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE
CALL 512-863-5585
x6400
Notes:

RM2 — Two-row, I/O receptacle
RA2 — Two-row, I/O receptacle
Sample Part Number Format: RM212-020-102-5500
SERIES
0.075" Plastic
Rectangular
Connector
(Plug)
BODY MATERIAL
2 – Polyphenylene
sulfide (PPS)
2 2RM
PLATING
1 – Gold
2 – Pre-tinned, SnPb alloy (Plated
thru-hole options, only)‡
3 – Pre-tinned, SAC305 alloy
(Plated thru-hole options, only)
POLARIZATION
00 – None
XX – See page 140
for codes
70 – Same as above,
but without
Loctite®
	 (customer-
keyed)
STYLE
1 – Plug,
straight
with
mounting
ears
3 – Plug,
straight
without
mounting
ears
ROWS
2 – 2-Row
(10-100
contacts)
‡	 Not RoHS-compliant
HARDWARE
0256 – None
55 – Guide set
57 – Two guide pins
58 – Two guide sockets
29 – Fixed jackset
30 – Fixed jackset, reversed
19 – Two fixed jackscrews
20 – Two fixed jacksockets
59 – Hex turning jackset, 0.200"
60 – Hex turning jackset reversed, 0.200"
61 – Two hex turning jackscrews, 0.200"
62 – Two hex turning jacksockets, 0.200"
64 – Turning jackset, 0.490"
SIZE
010 – 10 contacts
020 – 20 contacts
030 – 30 contacts
040 – 40 contacts
050 – 50 contacts
060 – 60 contacts
070 – 70 contacts
080 – 80 contacts
090 – 90 contacts
100 – 100 contacts
TERMINATION
10 – Plated thru-hole, 0.109" x 0.020" Ø
12 – Plated thru-hole, 0.140" x 0.020" Ø
13 – Plated thru-hole, 0.172" x 0.020" Ø
14 – Plated thru-hole, 0.250" x 0.020" Ø